
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3652
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
PUDUKOOTTAI RAILWAY STATION
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to upgrade/modernize Pudukoottai Railway Station in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): Pudukottai is a `D` category station. Three works of upgradation of passenger amenities i.e.
(i) provision of four bays of additional shelter on Platform No.1,
(ii) provision of additional seats and
(iii) provision of `Pay & Use` toilets for ladies/gents have been taken up and are planned for completion by 31st March, 2010.
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